TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nilfisk-Advance Technologies, Inc.		12/31/2009	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nilfisk-Advance, Inc.	
Street Address:	14600 - 21st Avenue North	
City:	Plymouth	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55447	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2026701	CYCLONE SURFACE CLEANING INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)607-7100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

612-607-7325 Phone:

Email: cclassen@oppenheimer.com Correspondent Name: Barbara J. Grahn, Esq.

Address Line 1: Suite 3300; 45 South 7th Street Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17584/200 CC14 NILFISKTEK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara J. Grahn
Signature:	/Barbara J. Grahncc14/
Date:	06/03/2010

TRADEMARK

900163732 REEL: 004217 FRAME: 0687 Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment Nilfisk Adv Tech to Nilfisk 17584 200#page1.tif source=Assignment Nilfisk Adv Tech to Nilfisk 17584 200#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004217 FRAME: 0688

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, effective as of December 31, 2009;

Nilfisk-Advance Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the state of Minnesota, having an office and place of business at $14600 - 21^{st}$ Avenue North, Plymouth, Minnesota 55447, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto:

Nilfisk-Advance, Inc., a corporation of the state of Minnesota, having an office and place of business at $14600 - 21^{st}$ Avenue North, Plymouth, Minnesota 55447;

as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto, including any and all common law rights, State or Federal registrations thereof, all trade name rights, service name rights and together with all of the goodwill of the business pertaining to such trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Nilfisk-Advance Technologies, Inc. has caused this assignment to be duly executed as of the date and the year set forth above.

NILFISK, ADVANCE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Steven D. Kelley, VP General Counsel & Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004217 FRAME: 0689

Exhibit "A"

MarkReg. No.Reg. DateCYCLONE SURFACE CLEANING INC. & Design2026701Dec. 31, 1996

RECORDED: 06/03/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004217 FRAME: 0690